PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5166257

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UNIVERSITEIT GENT	09/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENTIANCE NV	
Street Address:	KORTE LOZANASTRAAT 20-26	
City:	ANTWERPEN	
State/Country:	BELGIUM	
Postal Code:	2018	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15026826

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 801-533-9800 Email: amiller@wnlaw.com Correspondent Name: **WORKMAN NYDEGGER** Address Line 1: 60 E. SOUTH TEMPLE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19828.161
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JUSTIN J. CASSELL
SIGNATURE:	/Justin J. Cassell/
DATE SIGNED:	10/01/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=19828-161_2018-10-01_Assignment_SentianceNV#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 047169 FRAME: 0817 505119496

Assignment

Assignor:

Universiteit Gent

with principal place of business at Sint-Pietersnieuwstraat 25 9000 Gent Belgium

Jeneral Nanagu ujent Techtranjer

does herewith assign the following patent applications

European patent application 10701353.4
 Filing date: 20 January 2010
 Title: GEODATABASE INFORMATION PROCESSING

US patent 9,171,485 (13/145,363)
 Filing date: 20 January 2010
 Title: GEODATABASE INFORMATION PROCESSING

Indian patent application 5888/CHENP/2011
 Filing date: 20 January 2010
 Title: GEODATABASE INFORMATION PROCESSING

European patent application 14781506.2
 Filing date: 2 October 2014
 Title: MARKER BASED ACTIVITY TRANSITION MODELS

US patent application 15/026,826
 Filing date: 2 October 2014
 Title: MARKER BASED ACTIVITY TRANSITION MODELS

with all their rights

to assignee :

Sentlance NV

with principal place of business at Korte Lozanastraat 20-26 2018 Antwerpen Belgium

as represented by ... LULYTY ... NY . SCYR C 500000

who declares to accept the ownership of these patent applications with all their rights.

For assignor:

For Universiteit Gent

.

name: With Var Jang

capacity: Pennal Manya Went Tructions date: Up 1/03/2014

For assignee:

For Sentiance NV

signature

name: LUCATO R

capacity: (CD)
date: All (9) (20)

PATENT REEL: 047169 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 10/01/2018